PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2850168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICTORIA ROGERS	03/18/2014
ANDREW LUK	02/11/2014
ARTHUR BACK	03/19/2014
SAMUEL ZALIPSKY	02/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOPERVISION, INC.
Street Address:	370 WOODCLIFF DR.
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	FAIRPORT
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14109977
PCT Number:	GB2013053390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-251-6677

Email: spaladini@coopervision.com

Correspondent Name: COOPERVISION, INC. Address Line 1: 5870 STONERIDGE DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P10072US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON PALADINI
SIGNATURE:	/shannon paladini/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2014

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT
REEL: 032865 FRAME: 0243

502803572



PATENT REEL: 032865 FRAME: 0244

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VICTORIA ROGERS, of Pleasanton, California, ANDREW LUK, of Pleasanton, California, ARTHUR BACK, of Danville, California, and SAMUEL ZALIPSKY, of Redwood City, California, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in the Patent Applications identified in the enclosed Appendix A;

WHEREAS, CooperVision, Inc., a New York Corporation, having a place of business at 370 Woodcliff Dr., Suite 200, Fairport, New York 14450 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest of Victoria Rogers, Andrew Luk, Arthur Back, and Samuel Zalipsky, to the aforesaid improvements and applications and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE our full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international agreements, conventions, treaties, or otherwise in its various forms in every participating country), in and to said improvements as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, in any form (such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like), on applications as aforesaid to issue all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE, as ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to us regarding said inventions and improvements and applications whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, or any other applications, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Docket No. 3038-104-01 P10072US/WO/TW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	ny hand this 18 day of March	, 2014.
anfthronaid	May 2	
Signature of Witness	VICTORIA ROGERS	
Jan Broyard Printed Name of Witness		

Docket No. 3038-104-01 P10072US/WO/TW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this // day of ______, 2014.

Signature of Witness

ANDREW LUK

Printed Name of Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand this 19th day of MARCH, 2014.
SenfBionard	at year
Signature of Witness	ARTHUR BACK()
Tan Broward Printed Name of Witness	

Docket No. 3038-104-01 P10072US/WO/TW

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this Hay of Feb. , 2012

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand the	is 14 day of $April_{,2014}$,
Ronda D. L. Vall	COOPERVISION, INC.
Signature of Witness	Signature
Printed Name of Witness	Carol R. Kaufman
A CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR	Printed or Typed Name
	Director
	Title

ASSIGNMENT

APPENDIX A

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Ophthalmic Devices For Delivery Of Beneficial Agents	US	14/109,977	12/18/2013
Ophthalmic Devices For Delivery Of Beneficial Agents	WO	PCT/GB13/053390	12/20/2013
Ophthalmic Devices For Delivery Of Beneficial Agents	TW	102147629	12/20/2013

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 032865 FRAME: 0251